SRR0745A Series – Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
& AEC
-Q200 Q
UALIF
IED AUTOMOTIVE

INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Specifications @ 25 °C
 Bourns
 Part Number
Inductance
@ 1 kHz / 1 V
DCR
(W)
Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
***K-
FactorL (µH) Tol. (%)
SRR0745A-100M 10 ±20 0.052 2.1 2.5 112
SRR0745A-120M 12 ±20 0.062 2.0 2.3 98
SRR0745A-150M 15 ±20 0.075 1.9 2.1 88
SRR0745A-180M 18 ±20 0.09 1.8 1.95 83
SRR0745A-220M 22 ±20 0.096 1.65 1.75 72
SRR0745A-270M 27 ±20 0.13 1.45 1.62 66
SRR0745A-330M 33 ±20 0.15 1.35 1.45 59
SRR0745A-390M 39 ±20 0.19 1.17 1.3 55
SRR0745A-470M 47 ±20 0.21 1.05 1.2 50
SRR0745A-560M 56 ±20 0.24 0.95 1.1 47
SRR0745A-680M 68 ±20 0.3 0.86 0.96 41
SRR0745A-820M 82 ±20 0.4 0.78 0.9 38
SRR0745A-101M 100 ±20 0.45 0.7 0.78 34
SRR0745A-121M 120 ±20 0.55 0.6 0.7 32
SRR0745A-151M 150 ±20 0.76 0.48 0.58 29
SRR0745A-181M 180 ±20 0.82 0.46 0.54 26
SRR0745A-221M 220 ±20 0.95 0.42 0.5 23
SRR0745A-271M 270 ±20 1.2 0.38 0.46 22
SRR0745A-331M 330 ±20 1.5 0.34 0.4 20
SRR0745A-391M 390 ±20 1.85 0.32 0.36 18
SRR0745A-471M 470 ±20 2.2 0.29 0.34 16
SRR0745A-561M 560 ±20 2.6 0.26 0.3 15
SRR0745A-681M 680 ±20 2.8 0.24 0.28 13
SRR0745A-821M 820 ±20 3.5 0.22 0.26 12
SRR0745A-102M 1000 ±20 4.1 0.2 0.24 11
***K-Factor: �To calculate core flux density, Bp-p (gauss) = K x L(µH) x Δ I (peak-to-peak ripple current,
A), determine core loss from Core Loss vs. Flux Density plot.
General Specifications
Operating Temperature

(.059) 4.80
(.189)
How to Order
	 SRR0745A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Electrical Schematic
	 SRR0745A Series – Shielded Power Inductors
Core Loss vs. Flux Density
Flux Density Bp-p (gauss)
10
100
1000
1
100
800 KHz
500 KHz
300 KHz
200 KHz
100 KHz
  50 KHz
100001000
0.1
0.01
10000
Co
re
 L
os
s
(m
W
)
  10 KHz
Inductance vs. IDC
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
1.2 1.5 1.80.90.60.30.0
1.66 2.001.331.000.33 0.670.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
ΔT @ 25 °C
0.0